



PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1206 OF 2022

Yashwantraai Bhagwanji Parmar and ors. ..Petitioners

vs.

Union of India and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy for petitioners.

None for respondents.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 9, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Ramamurthy, learned advocate for the petitioners submits that he has duly served the respondents. He may file an affidavit of service by tomorrow. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. List the writ petition on **February 22, 2022.**
3. Mr. Ramamurthy may inform the respondents about the next date of hearing i.e. February 22, 2022 and file further affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)