



2025:BHC-AS:18053

Board Sr.No.: -54

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1206 OF 2022

**Yashwant Bhagwanji Parmar And Ors PETITIONER
V/S**

**Union Of Inida Thr. Secretary Ministry Of CivilRESPONDENT
Aviation And Ors**

**Mr. Ramesh Ramamurthy a/w Mr. Saikumar Ramamurthy a/w
ms. Seema Sorte a/w Mr. Akhilesh Deshmukh & Mr. karthik
Pillai for Petitioner**

**Mr. Lancy D'souza a/w ms. Deepika Agarwal a/w Mr. V. R.
Parkar for Respondent No. 2**

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
 MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 16th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)