



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1206 OF 2022

Yashwant Bhagwanji Parmar
and Ors.

.....Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India, thr. Secretary, Ministry
of Civil Aviation and Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Karthik Pillai, Advocate for the petitioners.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 11th APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 27th June, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)